504693413 12/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4740135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRITT ANN-CHRISTINE LANGSELIUS	01/20/2014
FREDDY KAI KLAFFMO	01/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRACULUM APPLICATIONS AB	
Street Address:	BOX 6052	
City:	GÄVLE	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	80006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15425701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jferrigno@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAP-00107	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCAS WATKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas Watkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MAP-00160_Inventor_Assignment#page1.tif source=MAP-00160_Inventor_Assignment#page2.tif source=MAP-00160_Inventor_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504693413 REEL: 044425 FRAME: 0840



Application No.: 61/755036 Filing Date: January 22, 2013 PATENT Client Code: PISCEANS.001PR Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Freddy Kai Klaffmo, a Norwegian citizen, residing at Idrottsvägen 4, 80120 Arbrå, Sweden; Bert Jonny Nilsson, a Swedish citizen, residing at Södra Kopparslagargatan 55, 80255 Gävle, Sweden; and Britt Ann-Christine Langselius, a Swedish citizen, residing at Gamla Bönavägen 65, 80646 Gävle Sweden, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLAME RETARDANT AND FIRE EXTINGUISHING PRODUCT FOR FIRES IN SOLID MATERIALS for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 61/755036, filed on January 22, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Miraculum Applications AB, a Swedish limited company, with a business address at Box 6052, 80006 Gävle, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements, and said Application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 044425 FRAME: 0841 Sandviken 2014-01-20

my Mh Bert Jonny Nilsson

Britt Ann-Christine Langselius-

This is to certify that Freddy Kai Klaffmo, Bert Jonny Nilsson and Britt Ann-Christine Langselius have signed this document.

Sandviken 2014-01-20

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 044425 FRAME: 0842

APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Sweden

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Mr Anders Asplund
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public, Sandviken, Sweden
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Notary Public, Sandviken, Sweden

Certified

5. at Gävle, Sweden

6. The 21th of January 2014

- 7. by Notary Public Anders Franck
- 8. No 309

RECORDED: 12/18/2017

9. Seal/stamp

10. Signature

Anders Franck

TOTARI O CONTROL OF CO

PATENT

REEL: 044425 FRAME: 0843